00-IC-F0056 – Issue 8.3 This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included. Page 1 of 5
[1] EC-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
 e
[2]                    Equipment or Protective System intended for use
in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres
Directive 94/9/EC
[3] EC-Type Examination Certificate Number: DEMKO 14 ATEX 1208667X Rev. 0
[4] Equipment or Protective System: EF1A-1 Series of Luminaires

EF1A-1 2 1 W 1 P S A N2 A2 ******
I II III IV V VI VII VIII IX X  XI
I. Basic Model Designation
EF1A-1
II. Rated Voltage
1 – DC 24V
2 – 100 to 240VAC
III. Glass Optical Specifications
Blank – Tempered Glass
1 – Translucent Reinforced Glass
IV. Illumination Color
W - White
V. Light Distribution Characteristics
Blank – Standard
1 – Without Lens
VI. Lead-in fittings
Blank – Cable gland on one end / without operate switch
T – Cable glands on both ends / without operate switch
P – Cable glands on one end / with operate switch
VII. Terminal
Blank – Spring-clamp terminal block
S – Screw Terminal Block
C – Lead Wire
VIII. Mounting Bracket
Blank – None
A – Fixed
B – Angle adjustable
IX. Conduit
N1 – NPT1/2
N2 – NPT ¾
M25 – M25
M32 – M32
X. Operate Switch
Blank – None
A1 – Flush Pushbutton (alternate)
A2 – Extended Pushbutton (alternate)
XI. Manufacturer Control number
****** - Additional Letters and/or numbers
 [13]    Schedule
 [14]        EC-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE No.
       DEMKO 14 ATEX 1208667X Rev. 0
Report: 12CA08667
00-IC-F0056 – Issue 8.3 This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included. Page 3 of 5
Accessory:
EF9Z- A
I II
I. Basic Model Designation
EF9Z
II. Mounting Bracket Type
A- Fixed
B- Angle adjustable
Temperature range
The ambient temperature range is  -20 °C to +50 °C.
Electrical data
Model Voltage Frequency (Hz) Rated Power
EF1A-11 24VDC - 17W
EF1A-12 100-240 VAC 50/60 19W
Installation instructions:
Before opening the enclosure in a flammable atmosphere the circuits must be interrupted.
The certification applies to equipment without cable glands and cables. All cable entry devices and blanking elements shall be ATEX
certified in type of explosion protection flameproof “d”, dust protection “tb”, suitable for the conditions of use, suitable for the applicable
IP rating, and correctly installed.
Unused apertures shall be closed with ATEX certified suitable blanking elements.
For ambient temperatures below –10 °C use field wiring suitable for both minimum and maximum ambient temperature.
EF1A series luminaires not provided with Operate Switch may be marked IP67.  All series of EF1A luminaires may be marked IP65.
Mounting instructions
Refer to “Instructions”.
Routine tests:
Routine overpressure tests in accordance with EN60079-1:2007 shall be conducted on all units in accordance with clause 16.1, at a
pressure of12.6 bar (183 PSI)  for a duration of not less than 10 seconds.  There shall be no sign of damage, deformation or rupture
that will invalidate the concept of protection.
 [16] Report No.
Project Report No.:  12CA08667 (Hazardous Location Testing)
 [13]    Schedule
 [14]        EC-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE No.
       DEMKO 14 ATEX 1208667X Rev. 0
Report: 12CA08667
00-IC-F0056 – Issue 8.3 This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included. Page 4 of 5
Documents:
Description: Drawing No.: Rev. Level: Date:
AC Nameplate A49478 C 2014-04-03
AC Nameplate locations A49475 A 2012-01-10
EF1A Material List 13-339-053 B 2014-03-07
PCB-5986 PATTERN A49476 A 2012-01-17
END COVER A49471 C 2014-04-03
CIRCUIT A49472 A 2012-01-10
DC NAMEPLATE A49474 C 2014-04-03
DC Nameplate location A49473 A 2012-01-10
PCB-5986 SILK A49477 A 2012-01-17
PCB-6147 SILK A49470 A 2013-01-17
EF1A PARTS A39998 B 2014-02-13
END COVER A39997 C 2014-04-03
EF1A BODY A39995 C 2014-03-25
EF1A CONSTRUCTION A39994 H 2014-04-03
EF1A CONSTRUCTION A39993 D 2013-12-02
EF1A CONSTRUCTION A39994-1 A 2012-07-04
EF1A END COVER A39996 B 2014-04-03
EF1A OUTLINE A39992 B 2013-12-02
PCB-6147 CIRCUIT A39977 A 2013-01-17
EF1A OUTLINE A39991 C 2013-12-02
EF1A OUTLINE A39990 B 2013-12-02
PCB-6147 PATTERN A49469 A 2013-01-17
PCB-5986 CIRCUIT A39988 A 2012-01-17
OPERATE SWITCH A39989 E 2014-02-05
PCB-6001 CIRCUIT A37244 A 2012-01-30
PCB-6001 PATTERN A37246 A 2012-01-30
PCB-6001 SILK A37245 A 2012-01-30
EF1A-11* ELECTRICAL COMPONENT LIST 12-339-071 A 2013-12-02
PCB-5986 PATTERN LINE 11-339-040 A 2012-01-17
PCB-5986 CIRCUIT LINE 11-339-039 A 2012-01-17
EF1A-12* ELECTRICAL Component LIST 11-339-038 C 2013-12-02
EF1A Transformer Configuration 11-339-038-1 D 2013-12-02